MARK BROWAR HERBERT BROWAR

Roosevelt Cheatre

Under Personal Management of Mark Browar

1862 CENTRE AVENUE

COURT 2600

Pittsburgh, Pa.,

Mr., M,P, Moller,
M,P, lNoller Inc.
Hagerstown, ld.

Dear Sir:

We wroteyou on April 4th to come and take the organ

out which you claim belongs to you. A few days later

I hurt my knee and was operated on and have been in the
hospital for the past eight weeks. During that time
your representatives called and had the privelege of
removing anything they wanted in the organ. They re=-
moved the console and other equirment which they
wanted and left us with a few of the other parts of

the organ.

I feel that it is no more than right from your concern

to send us a release releasing us from any obligations

that may come up in the near future, or if you have any
records filed I would appreciate your removing themn

as I was willing to give it up to you at a moment's

notice. If you feel that you want any other parts you

can come and get it out but do not destory any installations
that take care of our refrigeration as we have ducts
running through these chambers and they are very delicate.

Trusting that you will tzke care of this immediately and
let us hear from you by return mail, I remain

Very truly yours,

MARK BROWAR
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THE APPLICATION OF MODERN MO 3 CTION IS OUR SPECIALTY







April 1, 1935

Mr. L. Peloubet
Pittsburgh, Pa.

= 2
Jear Sird

What 18 the status of the organ in the Rooge-
velt Theatre in Pittsburgh, and if nothing cen be

collected from them on the account and they do not

want the organ, will they permit its removal without
the necesgity of legal action, FPlease ascertain thie
and advise us at once.

Yours very truly,

M, P. MOLLER, INC.

Treasurer
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~——= REPRESENTATIVE OF M. P. MOLLER INC. AT PITTSBURGH, PA.

ATLANTIC 64492
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February 2 1934.

M. P. Moller Inc.,
Hagerstown, ld.

Gentlemen:=-

A rumor of & change in ownership as well
as a fire that menaced the Roosvelt Theatre led me
to interview Mr. Herry Hendel agein. It is difficult
to get anything positive out of him but I am convinced
that there has been a change of some kind and that your
organ should be removed. I believe this can be done
now without any opposition.

I do not understan your attitude in this
matter altogether, as you have never proceeded with
the legal steps that I have arranged several times to
collect, but I want to report the present situstion
80 that you cén consider what is best to do now.

I might call up three or four people that
formerly hed orgen in mind and have given the idea up,
and offer & bargain, if LI knew the bargain proposition.

Yours very truly

Peloubet & Company
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PELOUBET AND COMPANY C 3 L ¥
REPRESENTATIVES
14-16 FORBES ST

ATLANTIC sass PITTSBURGH, PA.
January fourth, 1933

M. P, Moller Incc,
Hagerstown, Md.

Dear Sirs,-

Replying to yours of the third in re- Roose-
velt Theatre,-

Phis metter ceme up & number of times during
the summer and fall of 1929. I talked to the purchaser
and you had correspondence with them. At your request
I consulted our attorney here who made some investigation
and advised that we take immediate legal steps to col-
lect what wes then due and to collect eech payment as
it was defaulted. There was considerable correspondence
about it but you decided against the suggestion and el-
ected to wait until the whole lease account was due be=-
fore you retained any attorneye.

In looking at the correspondence between us
at the time the orgen was instelled I see that you an-
ticipated litigation, and of course I do not know what
mey have transpired within that Jewish corporation in
the the last three years so I would suggest that you
write them such & letter as would be apt to secure an
enswer that might indicate their present attitude and
so suggest to you a way to get too them.

If you would prefer it I can see them but I
em sure you should try to get something in writing be=
forehand, and if they do not answer within & week or so
it would be well to see them.

T Let me heer further,

S

By Invitation Member ]
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PELOUBET AND COMPANY
REPRESENTATIVES
1514-16 FORBES ST

ATLANTIC 6449 PITTSBURGH, PA~
JELTI:V. 28th- 1931.
M, P. Moller Inc.,
Hagerstown,
ud.

Dear Sirs,- Att. G.S5.F.

Since receiving your inquiry about settlement
for the Roosevelt Theatre orgaen I have looked into the mat-
ter again and find that it may be practical to sue for the
rent now due and then sue each month as rent may become in
arrears.

If you decide to do this you will need to fur-
nish a bill showing the monthly items and the interest that
I understand accrues on overdue rent. There is considerable
other correspondence that should be in our attorneys hands.

I slso saw llr., Hendle and he promised to write
you again. I do not think he feels at all like paying. He
had such a short use of the instrument before the talkies
put it out of use that he is sorry he bought it. This is,
of course, not your worry and I believe you should take some
positive steps to get what is now due.

I am anxious to visit you for several reasons
and if I do I will bring all my file on this matter and we
may decide on exactly what you want and how to proceed to
get it.

Yours truly,
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OPERATING
ROOSEVELT THEATRE
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VICTORIA THEATRE

Hendel Corporation
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32 1% : 3
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letter of March 4th. After writing former letter

Peloubet who says that he would take care of the
)

which is best as he made all the arrangements.

ry truly




OPERATING

Hendel Corporalion

CENTER _SQUARE THEATRE
BUR A

DEVOTED TO THE PRESENTATION OF THE
LATEST HIGH CLASS PHOTOPLAYS AND VAUDEVILLE

ENERA C B PHONES
526 FOURTH AVENUE ol (oT e o v
Pittsburgh, Pa.
NDER CONSTRUCT

Press. Therefore
u for your check in
3. D0 Fop

Y + ¢

-

Vervy trulyv vours
ver: Cruly yours,

Hendel Corpo




[Hendel Corporalion

DEVOTED TO THE PRESENTATION OF THE
LATEST HIGH CLASS PHOTOPLAYS AND VAUDEVILLE

ENERAL O
RTH AVENUE

Pittsburgh, Pa.




MANUFACTURER
AND BUILDER OF

AND COMPAN

ATIVES

3URGH, PA.




MANUFACTURER
AND BUILDER OF

J [agerstown, \[(\1‘-\'11\1\(I.IT.S,A\\.

PITTSBURGH, PA




/

-

”

OPERATING
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DEVOTED TO THE PRESENTATION OF THE
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ENER = COURT 0424-0792
526 FOURTH AVENUE

Pittsburgh, Pa.

January 28, 192¢

) )&

Organ Co.

Attentlon: Mr. Funkhauser.

intention of this Company to have
ing in the Photogravure section

Press, Sunday, February 1l7th, 1929,
the opening of the new Roosevelt
2atre, Hendel Corporation chain.

of this sort 1t is customary for
on the building or the companies
for the theatre to participate in
course, you understand that your
space in the paper, which paper
circuzgfions in the country. In
will receive further advertising
of the Photogravure section
endel Corporation and distri-
in which it is proposed to
The company at present are
'lairton and Monessen and
favor companles participating

e should like to have
25000
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this proposition meets with
kindly forward your check
you in advance for your
we are,

your approval g
by return mail. Thanking

courtctesy

Very truly yours,

Hendel Corporation.




The Hendel Corp.,
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Gentlemen;

We have your letter of Jan. 28, marked "Ate
tention Mr. Tankhouser',

We have not found that advertising of the
nature suggested has been profitable,

We receive hundreds of inquiries, and to ace
cept all would simply mean the paralizing of our
advertising fund,

We might be interested in a small announcement,
but could not consider, at the price paid for the or=-
gan, and apyropriation of anything nearly like two

handred and fifty dollars for this purpose, p rticularly
in the present situation of theatre btwmsiness,

Yours very truly,

M. P. MOLLER.

Seely.
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Hendel Theatre t

Fittsburgh, Pa.

o]

rprises,

Attention Mr, HWenddl.

Dear Sirg

Our Mr, Joloubet called up todey and ststed thot you had put men
to unpacking the orgsn on your own responsibi 1lity, but had refused to
sign the agreement per telephone messsge, thot the total cost for this
inetallation in a Pirst class manner, subject to the conditions of the
Loase entered into between us, nt a price of seven hundred dollars,

do not know how to interpret your refudal %o enter this gree=
ment, and ot the same time “our t:lin* possession of our property for
the jurpose of installation, which in itgelf kog you liable for the
uorantes, ragraph second ;30 that this work moet be done within
the price mentioned.

3ed =bout your bringing up the condition

t the organ mst be led by Union Iasbor., This 4s not a Union
tory, and no builders of firct class organs nre ran as Union shops,
nd our organs are subject tﬂ installation by us unless otharwise spec-
ified in the contract, which wae not in this cagse.

Your action will further render void the specinl paragraph ree=
-_iz, the trial reriod, since we cannot assume res] onsiaility for an
insta tion made in this manner by men of whom nd over
whom we have no control.

If you will refer to paragraph, first rage, entlitled "n", you
will see thot it plainly stated thot you will protect the builder or
e 101e99 from any wolestation or interruption while engaged in the in-

stallation of the organ, and that obligation on your part is absolutely
'uin~15.u{;. upon you,

You probably have antieipated the responsibility involved in sm-
thorizing anyone to open the packazes in which the orgsn wos shipped,
but ar writing you ce ling attention to this =8 a tter of record and

8 your r&ﬁ'onsibility in the matter, ns we had our own men there pre-
re“ to malke the installation in exact accordance with the contract,
| 1t was your obligation that they be permitted to do this without
*vtrrru‘ti.n or molestation, ns has been done for us by all other thea-
reg in which ve have installed organs.




Hendel Theatre Enterprises,

Cur contract in this reogard is the same as the contr.ct of other
relidble builders, such as the Fudolph Wurlitzer Co., the Firball Co.,
yte., all of whom run open shop.

curs very tmly,




Mr. L. Baloubet,
Pittsbufgh, Pa.

Dear Sir;

Referring to telephone conversation, I hove written direct
> copy enclosed, 4

Under the circumstances T do not know that there is any=
$iinz we can do except to hold them to the ocutside fee, and if
the organ is not set up satisfaotorily, they certainly don't have
2 right to the rejection clamse,

If the cost runs above that amount it is uwp to them, in-
cluding what work is necessary to meke it right.

I do not aven know who the party is who is setting up the
organ 2nd am hoping that everything is going to come out all
right, but if it don't, it looks like there may be some litiga-
tion, and if the buyers are responsible, they have no grounds for
any claim,

Yours very truly,

M, P, MOLLER,

EOSs A
v

P.S. You had better have them confirm this understanding before
elivering the console,




Mr, Leonard Peloubet,
Pittsburzh, Pa,

Dear 3ir;

We are enclosing herewith bill of lading covering
shipment of the blower for the Roosevelt Theatre organ,

KisdI¥y have this delivered to the theatre promptly
on arrival, and oblige

Yours very truly,

M, P, MOLLER.

m"
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scknowledging your letter of Jan. 2nd, instructing us mod
to shiv the Roosevelt Thsatre organ as the ok re are not readys
111 you please get in touch with the theatre owners and explal
to them why shis organ should mot be shipped. I prdsume you are
kespid in touch with us and hope you will advise us as soon a8
this can be shipned.

Yours very truly,

. 'Ji;lL":_r'z °
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OPERATING j — -
| Hewdol Thealve Culorfiri
ORPHEUM THEATRE Jlendel S healre (©Orlerfirield
McCKEES ROCKS, PA /
DEVOTED TO THE PRESENTATION OF THE
LIBERTY THEATRE LATEST HIGH CLASS PHOTOPLAYS AND VAUDEVILLE
MCKEES ROCKS, PA
BT PHONE GRANT 9788

CENTER SQUARE THEATRE
= S e S CENTER SQUARE THEATRE BUILDING

CRITERION THEATRE CENTER AVENUE AT ROBERTS STREET

CONSTRUCTION (1700 SEATS)
bt hirs PITTSBURGH. PA.
e 28, 101
S L 5




Acknowledging your letter of Oeot. 8th, in whibh
you sent us the aporoval of the console layout for the Roose-
velt Theatre.

Incidentally, I am very sorry %o hear that you
have Jjust advised us that the theatre is considerably de-
layed in cons$ruction and not ready for the organ. As the
date given in the contract was positive, we rushed the work
through, and now have the organ packed up for shipment and
it is very much in our road. Just as quickly as the theatre
is ready to receive the orgen, please wire us, so we may ship.

Yours wery truly,

M. P. MOLLER,

MPUJRIMG
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have yours of the 2nd, relative to the theatre, snd

{nclose rou wil) i a copy of % gs-ecifications as we are
nclosed you | J

buliding it, having mugmented it out a3 you will note, to make
it more conform with cur standard for demonstration purposes.
e will send you a copy of the layout when it is finighed.
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OPERATING

oy 7 ( .
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McCKEES ROCKS, PA
DEVOTED TO THE PRESENTATION OF THE
LIBERTY THEATRE LATEST HIGH CLASS PHOTOPLAYS AND VAUDEVILLE
McKEES ROCKS, PA.
e PHONE GRANT 9788
CENTER SQUARE THEATRE
e S e CENTER SQUARE THEATRE BUILDING
CRITERION THEATRE CENTER AVENUE AT ROBERTS STREET
UNDER CONSTRUCTION (1700 SEATS)
PITTSBURGH, PA

PITTSBURGH, PA.

Oct. 18, 1928,
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ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE GENERAL OFFICES
CENTER SQUARE THEATRE BUILDING, PITTSBURGH. PA.
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Oect. 10, 1928

Mr. Leonard Peloubet
FittSburG. Pa.

Dear Sir:

Tour letter of the S5th received Im@ so far the Marr &
Colton literature hasn't coms in. I would like to hu
pome literature on theatres but have been sort of hel
up in getting the church book which is even more impore
tant.

In the reference to the theatre ggain, the "Met"
went over 4t the demonstration in wonderful style. Mr.
Luberoff has gotten a lot of fine letiers, but so far
haven't been able to get copies, although I exrect to have
them shortly, if I can get him to have them copied, but when
you have any demonstrations, for the time being, shoot them
to Phila., and they will take care of them over there in
good shape, and $hen the Rocsevelt organ is in, I don't thinmk,
ynkess for a very large one, you need to go anywhore to demon=-
strate. I understand that the complete specification of the
Roosevelt orzon was malled you several days ago, but will look
it up, but 4if I find it didn't go out, will inclose a copy here-
with.

B

YoursiSzuly,




Prrovser § Company

Pittsbu zgh -Pa.
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Qct. 5, 1928

ir. L. Peloubet
Pittsburg, Pa.

are sending, {inder separite ocvver, blue
print showing detailed layout of organ for the Roosevelt
Theatre, Pittsburg, and alsc showing console layout.

In regards t6 the detailed layout, we of cuurse
want you to have all measurements shown, acourately verified.
You will note that the relay will be %00 large to take through
the door into the orgsn chamber, and therefore will probably
have to go through the shade opening, 80 whatever the theatre
people are going to put up to conocdal the shade opening, whate
ever sort of decorating feature, 1t will have to be removable
if put up before the organ arrives, or must be left out until
the relay has beem taken into the chamber,

You néte on the blue ptint the memorandum about
the wood framework for the case to be installed by the theatre,
and these must have a 4" length in the center.

Please give us the size of the auditorium and
the approxzimate dimensions of it. The console will be 3'9"
wide, and @he door to the theatre wide enocugh to get the con-
sole into position.

is t0 whether the console layout must be approved
by the theatre party will be left up to you. Your gpproval
will be fuSfidient, and satiefactory &s to your purchaser, if
it 48 satisfactory to you, please give us your approval and
then we will make it up.

Of course the cclors of stop controls and carv-
ings will be our standard theatre type. Please get this back
here as soon as possible,

Yours very truly

M. P. MOLLER,

By.




Oet. 1, 1928,

Kinetic Engineering Co.,
Lansdowne, Pa,

Gentlemen:

e are englosing herewith specifications of the
organ we are building for the Roosevelt Theatre, Pittsburgh,
Pa,, #5436, I understand this will take the regular 7-1/2
H. P. blower, but in eny event advise us immediately and would
suggest that you get it under construction promptly. We will
have to ship this blower on short notice as the completion date
1§ Nov. 28th positively.

We will take up with Mr, Peloubet regarding the curre
ent, and have you furnished with this as early as possible.

Yours very truly,

M, P, MOLLER.




(Attention Leonard Peloubet)

Referrinz to the organ for the Roosevelt Theatre,
sburgh, Pa., 2s I believe Mr. Smlenberger advised you
organ will requife a blower of 7=1/2 H. P. capacity,
ore it would be necessary fnr yoru to send us at an early
he electrical characteristics awailable to operate this

and as we have already '\7 iced the order for the euuip-

be mede up on the basis of 7-1/2 H, P. but it is ne-
to have the current before they can decide upon the

fours very trly,

M, P, MOLLER,
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